C 5H4Fd

THE STATE OF TEXAS  § a7-1%1l

§
COUNTY OF HARRIS  §

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR EMS AMBULANCE
COLIECTION SERVICLES (the “First Amendment”) is madc on the countersignature date
between the CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS (“City™). a municipal corporation and ACS
STATE AND LOCAL SOLUTIONS, INC. (“Contraclor”), a New York corporation doing
busincss in Texas.

BACKGROUND:

Ry Ordinance No. 02-0952, the City entered into a contract with Cootractor, which was
passed and adopted by City Council on October 23, 2002, Under the Contract (#54484)(the
“Original Contract™), Contractor pravides colleclion scrvices for EMS ambulance scrvices [ees.

The City and Contraciur desire to amend the Origimal Contract to extend the term of the

contract and at Contractor’s expense, to updatc the computers, printers and related equipment

uscd by Contractor to collect ambulance fees for the City under this contract.

For and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, agreements, and henefil
coutained in this First Amendment, the City und Contractor agree as follows:

L

Article 11, Definitions, of the Original Contract 1s amended by adding the [ollowing defimtions:
“Acceptance™, “Accept”’ or “Accepled” means the City's acceplunce of Lhe equipmenl listed in
Exhibil “A-1" and the rclated software (“‘lhc New Equipment’) aficr the cquipment has been
dclivered and installed by Conlractor and the City has conducted tests to ascertain that the

equipment works according to its Documentation when such equipment is used for EMS

L AContrac tV MR ACSEIRSTFINAL Joe Oetahér 19, X517




ambulance fees collection services under this Agreement. ‘The City has 10 days to conduct
Acceplance tests after each of the three implementation phascs.

“Documentalion” means the manufacturer’s manual provided by Caontractor detailing the design,
operations and ivstructions for vsing the Fquipment o obtain the desired results from the

computer systen.

1.

Section III, A, "“Scope of Services” of the Original Contract is amended by adding a new

paragraph to read as {ollows:
A<l Scope of Services - Technology Refresh

For and incidental to providing EMS [ce collection services to the City, Contractor shall
provide all labor, material, and supcrvision necessary 1o update the cquipment uscd to provide
EMS fee collection services under this Agreement by fumishing and installing thc New
Liquipment and removing any coxisting equipment that it replaces, all at jts own expense. In
consuitation with the Director and no later than 30 days from the Date of Countersignature (the
“Slart Datc™), Contractor shall begin implecmenting the New FEquipment change-out and shall
complete the installation, testing and obtain the City's Acceptance of the New CEquipment within
136 days [rom the Start Date, in accordance with the schedule sct out in Exhibit “B-1"
“Implementation Plan” Upon the City's Acceptance of the New Equipment, Contraclor shall
mainlain it as sct out in Exhibit “A” of the Original Agrecment.

il

Section V, H, “City’s Buy-Out Option” 18 amended by adding the following paragraphs:

13-1  In the cvent the City wrminates this Agreement before the end of the fiveeycar Initial

G \CONTRAC TUS WA mendracns edit ACS. du Cletabet 19,2007

ACS



Tcrm of this First Amendment as set oul in Section V, A, below, then as Termination
Costs the City shall pay Contractor the then-current value of the New FEquipment as sct
out below. In considcration for the City’s payment of Termination Costs, Contractor
shall transter Title to the New Equipment and assign all related sottware liconses and
software warrantics to the City, to the extent permitted by any third party vendors, The
City's Terination Casts for termmating this Agreement at the end of the last year of the
Dcpreeiation Schedule is §1.00,

For purposes of calculating Termination Costs, the initial cost of the New
Equipment shall not exceed the costs specilicd in Exhibit “A-1." i the event the City
tcrminates this Aprcement betore the end of the First Amendment Initial Term, then the
City shall pay as Termination Costs the lesscr of (1) the depreciated price for the New
Equipment in accordance with the depreciation schedule attached as Exhibit “J-1" or  (2)
the five-year straight line depreciation value of the new Equipment, starting from the
actual cost paid by Contraclor.

V.
Scction T A 2 of thic Original Clontract 1s amendcd by adding the tollowing:
Contractor may miove the Technical Resources Groups offices to a location mutually
agreed to by the partics.

V.

Section 11 of Fxhihit “B” catitled “Payment of Fees™ is amended by adding a paragraph to read

as follows:

8(0)

Payment Holdback/Technology Implemenlation Initiative

ACS



The City shall pay Contractor a flal contingency fee of 14% based on gross revenue
collections each month through the last month of the contract. Thercaficr, at the
completion of each City fiscal year, Contractor’s fee will be adjusted up or down (Annual
Adjustrnent) based on the Net Collection Rate as defined in the schedule in Exhibit “B.”
(1)(B) of the Original Contract.

The City will withhold 20% of Contractor’s fces dunng the Technology Implementation
Phases. The City shall pay to Contractor the 20% holdback upon completion and
Acceprance of each phase, in proportional amounts as sct forth in the attached
Technology Implementation Plan, which is appended hereto as Exhibit *B-1,"" which may
be moditicd upon written mutual agreement. As each phase 1s completed and accepted,
the holdbuck percentage shall proportionally decrease. For example, it there are three
phases, upon complction and acceptance of Phuse T, the City shall puy to Contractor onc
third of existing funds from the lechnology holdback and reduce the Tuture technology
holdback by one third. Acceptance of each phase must have the tollowing approval and
signature to hbe a valid acceplance: Finance and Administration Department Director or
designes (“Dircctor™).

VI.

Section V, A, “Termination Daic” of the Original Contract is delcted in its entircty and replaced

with the iluwing;
A Contract Term
This Agreement is elfective on the Countersignaiure Date of this First Amendment and

remains in effeet for five years unless soomer lerminated under this Agreement (the “Firs

ACS



Amensdment Initial Term™).

Vil

Section V, C. “Renewals=Automalic” ol the Orniginal Contract is defeted in its entircty and
replaced with the lollowing:
C. Renewals

1t the Director, at his or her sole discretion, makes a writien request to City Purchasing
Agent to make a wrillen request for renewal to Contractor at Icast 30 days before the expiration
of the then-current term and i sulficicnt funds are allocated, then, upon expiration of the Initial
Term, this Agreement is renewed for two successive onc-year 1crms upon the same terms and
conditions, Upon cxpiration of the Imtial Term and w the event City exerciscs it option 1o renew
this Agreement, Contractor shall have no obligation to rcplacc or upgrade the hardwarc or

software provided hereunder.

VIl
The following cxhibits arc attached and incorporated into this Apreement: Exhibit “A-1",
“List And Price Of Change Out Equipment”; Exiubit “B-1.” “Contractor’s Implementation Plan
For Replacing Existing Lquipment With Liquipment Listed in Lixhibit A-1"; and Exhibit *J-1.”
“Depreciation Schedule For Equipment Listed in Cxhibit “A-1."
IX.

In the cvent of a canflict between the Original Contract and this First Amendment, this

First Amendment shall prevail,

ACS



All other 1ecrms and conditions of the Original Contract except as amended in this First

Amendmient shall continue in tull torce and effect.

ACS




D.  Signatures

The Parties have cxecuted this Agreement in multiple copies, each of which is an
original.

ACS STATE AND LOCAL SOLUTIONS, INC, CI'TY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS
Signed hy:

By: d’ﬁjﬁ_.rw; J}/{al 1L By: @‘W&J&:&

Name: Nasas: Move Mayor

Tifle: U B, Saate ond Lom! Celultant, [ne
Dede: (0-\v- 200

ATTEST/SEAL (if a corporation) ATTEST/SEAL:

WITNESS (if not a comporation) J
By: > . 6(/ LA M‘{%/,

N‘arnf:: 7% v/ N de ev I City Secrctary

APPROVED: S.OUNTERS[GNED B@
Chief, Hnw:u)g Firc Department City Controller & £&tiensd’ W

DATE COUNTRERSIGNED:

APPROVED AS TO FO

/M/(Qu \AAL

Assistant Cityl Atomcy .
LD.Nv. 03’4000/ 2 3 co ¥

I

UMD UMK, //—J~d7

ACS



EXHIBIT “A-1"

CO SRS
Oty Panrt Nol Not o
Numbur Exceed Excead
Unit “'otal
Price Price

HAMMERHEAD XTREME - CENTRINO

136 | X1I1R-X01.XP-00) ten SVGA-All-Vis In/Oul | IGB | 8GB Sulid Stuie $5,116.00 3095,776.00
Inclusive of Sietta
Aircard 800 with 3G
vt Equivalent, 128 Mb
ur grester Compact
Flush w/PC Card Type
T Adspter, and
Ruggedized cuse with
hutdle.

HAMMERHEAD & HAMMERHEAD XTREME SOLID STATE HARD DRIVE OPTIONS

135 | NOON-18485-0016 16G3 Solid State Drive Upgrade for Hunmerheud vr Hurnerhead $ 965.00 $131.240.00
Xtreme

BATTERIES, POWEK SUPPLILS & CHARGERS

136 | 0300-156063.000] Long lasting, memory-free Lislon battcry puck for Hutmncerhead $ 128.00 17,408 00
compulers
136 | 8900-16005-000 Cigarctic Lighter Power Cord ¥ B0.00 3 10,880.00
DOCKING STATIONS

40 | YH00f-18001-0003 NEW Desktop Docking Station with 4 HUB USB. two serial $4s50.00 $ 1¥,000.00
Replacement for pans, one parallcl port, onc PS/2 keybuwrd port and power, With
9800-16072-0000 & | North Amcrican Power Cord
DESK2000AC

158 | 9800-17048-0000 Vchicle Docking System (USB) $ 650,00 $102,700.00

HEAVY-DUTY I'LASTIC DOORS

136 | 9800-17859-0000 CNDMA/GPRS Door, Foruse with Siemra Aircard 550, 555 & 750. ¥ 6s.0u 5 8.840.00
Inchides “lump style™ heuvy-duty pulycabunute PCMICLA dous, o-
ring & screws

SPARE PENS

136 | 9800F15652-0000 | Spare Passive Pen Kit for llammerhead PEN units with tether $ 5500 $ §,540.00

ACS




EXTENDE) WARRANTIFS

408

9990-00454-0002

2 yeurs additivnul warranty coverage. Prepaid Service Contract at
time of unit purchuse

$515.00

$210,120.00

SUB TOTAL

31,203,504.00

MOBILE PRINTERS

EXHIBIT “A-1*

Qry

Fan
Number

Nut w
Exuvueud
Unit
Price

Not w
Eaceed
Totul
Price

GROUT A

HP Deskjet 460wbt Mabfie Printer

136

CHRISIA#AL

Pruduct - HP Deckjet 460wt mohile printer in the box; HP Blugtouth
printer card (CR249A), HP Lithium-ion battery, JH1* 94 black print
cartridge, HP 95 iri-color print cartridge, Starter CL with printer
diivers, User documentation, Compact power adapter Print speed, black
< Up to 17 ppm; Priut speed, color - Up to 16 ppm; Input capucity
(std/mux) - Up to 50/ Up to 50 Connecrivity standard - { USB, |
CompaciFlush type cord slos, | multimedia, 1 recure digital, Mctbndge,
1P Bluctooth Praster Card, Paper-handling accessories - 50 shegt input
tray; weight - includiug detabhable hattery: 5 Ib,

$301.00

$40,936.00

HP USR Cable (n-h), 2 meter

136

C6518A

Four consumers who need a reliable, high-speud, bi-dircclonul
connection berween their LS port printer and PC or Mac

¥ 15.00

$ 2.040.00

The HI' USB 2.0 Priuter Cable is designed 10 dcliver complex,
graphic-rich documents to the printer with speed and accuracy

A-B, 2 meter universnl serinl bus cahble

For iuterfacing USB peripherals ta USB ports on PC's

HP 94 Black lakjct P'rint Cartridge (11 ml)

4,080

CE765SWNH 140

Get fast results and superior fude resistnnce while using less ink
with 11P's Vivera inks

$ 1800

£ 73,440.00

Enjoy faser-quality resulty you gt from the advanced technology
and pigment-bases Vivers inks.

SUB TOTAL

S1IA416.00

GROLP B




HP LaserJet P20LS Printer

49

CB366AIABA

Product - HI* CascrJel P201S Peinter Tn the box; HP Lascret print
cartridge, Cictting Started Guide, CD (includes sollweee sud User's
Guide), power cord Print speed, black - Up (o 27 ppin; Recutnunended
volume <h/> . 740 to 3,000 pages/month; two-sided prinling - Mauual
(driver support provided); Input capacity (std/max) - Up 10 250/ Up to
250 Connectivity, standard - Hi-Speed USB 2.0 compatible port: Paper
trays (std/max) - 2 plus 50 sheet iautipurpose input tray / 2: Paper
handling accessories = 250 sheel input tray; Optional papershandling
accessonies - Options not includedd; 250-sheer input reay,

b IRELRLY

$12, 760000

H5473E

HP 3-YEAR NEXT-BUSINESS-DAY ONSITE LASERJET 1160,
1320, P2015 W Suep

$13200

§ 46,464.00

000G

Q7551X

HP 53X Toner Cartridpe

$147.99

$ 88.794.00

L1

Ca518A

HP USB cabic (a-b}), 2 meter
For consumers who nced a reliable, high-speed, bi-directional
conpection between thelr USHK port printer and PC or Mae

§ 1500

£ 60000

The HP USR 2.0 Printer Cable is designed to deliver comploy,
graphic-rich dncuments to the printer with speed umd accuracy

A to B, 2 meter universal serial bus cable

For interfacing USH peripherals to USB ports on PC's

SUB TOTAL

$144,618.00

10

pes



EXIHBIT *A-1"

MOBILE SOFTWARE

Qty Part Not te Not to
Number Exceed Exceed Total
Unit Price Price
136 | N/A ACS EM Tablet Mobile Sofware Licenses $ 1,750.00 $238,000.00
] N/A ACS EM Tablut Buse and Wireless Manager $74,464 33 § 74.468.9%
Softwarce Licerse
SUB TOTAI. $312,404.33
VEHICLE INSTALLATIONS
Qty Part Not to Not to
Number Exceed Fxceed Total
Unl¢ Price
Price
130 | N/A Vehicle Installation, Winng Scrvices into Ciry of $ 1,640.00 $213.200.00
Houston Fire Department Ambulunce Fleet (24
Hour Installation dunag Qut-Qf-Service
Maintenance and Repair Periud)
SUB TOTAL $213,200.00




EXHIBIT “A-

1"

'S IMPLEMENTATION LABOR VEL
Qty Part Not to
Numiber Exceed
‘Total
Price
1 N/A ACS Labor and Truve] fur Luplementation, $42,947 36 $42.947 36
l'esting, and Truining (136 Days).
SUBTOTAL $42,947.36
HARDWARE SHIPPING CHARGES
Qty Part Not to
Number Exceed
Tatal
Price
l N/A Anticipated Shippung Charges for Mohile $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00
Cquipment, Flectronies, yid Velucle Docking
Units.
SUB TOTAL $ 50,000.00

Note: ACS will continuc to support and maintain the 20 additional units that were purchased under the base

term of the Original Contract under the terms of the Original Contract.

12

pCS



EXHIBIT “A-1"

COMPUTERS Subtotal

MOBILE PRINTERS Subtotal

HOSPITAL BASED PRINTERS

MOBILE SOFI'WARE Subtotal

VEHICLE INSTALLATIONS Subtutal

ACS IMPLEMENTATION JLABOR AND TRAVEL Subtotal

HARDWARE SHIPPING CHARGES Subtotal

NOT TO EXCEED TOTAL

$1.203,804.00
3 116,416.00
$ 148,618.00
§ 312,464.33

S 213,200.00

S 4294736
$  50,000.00
$2.087,449.69



EXHIBIT “B-1”

TECHNOLOGY IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

[T

 Exhibit B-1 Technology Implementation Plan _

{""no "k avw
i

" Bewien
1 [ Houtien EMB Aeenacwend Fomct 3 Mora ARProah] ) Y e Ty
Ty Ire 18 VDL Loghaies 1 daye
h—' Comricital ind ABmaLIN]ve Saiters Veana
e Vot ot ACS Appitv el kr Caphs LiDenditurs Reaue st por 1ol of Mty Evaonties Contract 19 veyy
L_:_ - Wawrly Gy RusOuCe Tewn ior AL tomanmcr wad Thia Anpoves % devs
a Manity AL We runra Team fr On Gte Immemesiation Tes > aeye
o Initiaf Tochn oimgy Oveers -
i [ Ordar Nuguiad EXTREWE DUG Motwa Rquimant (Frekusie o Doomy 1 day
S Oror Reavhed Mohile trinter Lopipmant 1 ooy
10 Onger Wil Maurd Srmie Epoa et 10y
e g Oroter intad DU BDuak Huitdewra Qusniny 1wy
[ PR (. Inveticry HFD AUBAISHIS. INOLY' MTIRP | S8 REQM UDAN COMPIATON at tre i d Prepmi Lugisite Mdas
T Al Jdios v be sdiusted SCrnTARgly, DU UV numan of CarT (4 IMDHMINUIN I sach am snall
- — IR T sanw)
13 Roview Fiew! kswwkin g AT sw<c
W Deabermin o 580 MM 830G Dot Rattl Rek st « Ay
s Usterming 46 1 Acoarsts regumg Dovk Reistecertiat “anpm
i Review Appw ol s VAG My 0 sy
Rt it VORIGH A Wltm 147 COMMIE ABATS R Bpiacmen 0 dan
. REAgw W THOLITO0s AP Ui, Sor Ui i Galem: rewdaments 0 days
AT Document Pindings W Sy Review 2¢m
i Progwe Ooasmant for Ly lam
7] Sutomit 11 Oy Wy vow Ousys
T Ortier Remairwng Connsty b1 Gaoired DRS Ve de Docey 1y
w [’ On. 2w Fracrietion Re: 1o Dok Inueiatomy mod Verigs vnnog 3oy
L Duoard ACS w04 18 CIV 1ir Relessa of Bhaye { Holr-Back Furase ‘v
M Qbtaln Ciy Approval of hese 1/ €14 Phaeat 19 Geys
TN Racokx of kades o hus Mataetunds) Hens
(”'27 " ecent ot URE XT Noenon Ligbte Tonlel Compuers 14 avye
PO Retot of Mable Vevle Panters W dens
¥ Necalol of Vetwle DettiAg Guipment & aeys
"'"35"" Phope - Venicte BatsTalion (Ire Phase H K Broghe iy complvtich €f Phate | Tanks end recelp! oF @ noypy
Hontwre. AN SRMas WK OF A TIEN 4ok o Uryly. DUk (N Aumbar G1 sy 10 IMple ARV 4ach Ko shail
tomain the nams.}
W Pl 10 In W pislion Benadul § with WD 140y
A Stk NG BIGRON EAIGUID vt HFD 1 aers
T tidagdifly Mirathon) Schocvia ko o tanien Uehevie by =0 A Jomm
5] Condyr Ingatmiion Surims Fum Bonpdang of On- Ste Rinav ooy oo
}’ :Q-J Cascute HTD Appardius Inethuion Svivices 40 sars
- Camolein MPD A Ok LA 0 aave
r AT Congiee HFUASBUT 0l Raperrmen 0y
) Corciste AP Waknp 0 m
I~gg - Compiare ramiind Voliage A Rt on 1 dey
LI ol MSU (Howlon Ao Usts o
4 Bra vt PRASS H Compiatian tar Cily Roview 3 dmys
P) 1'apire Dotumen o Cay RL- ]
i Cooms fow Cly Revdew Odevs
S ACD hererin 10 Lty for Ralgeea n PR i HEO Wpex bypiy ey
e r T i ST S R R T AN — e e ety § T RER
Fapr 1
L Dete of Last Lywiwte Yue 10480/

14

e e e 4 . e ———

pes



p—— =

h ExmbutB1 T_f:chnology implementation Plan

10 [Tetk Kame T Demlin T}
~ay [ ovein Shy Approve ol Mhade n /ing Whesen T T TS BT v
& Puise (M. Deploy OKE Monie Litop Carpobenm. (Nots: Prete Bl AASH Bagin pan sadyusiian of PRl e i s !
{ T A 2sted will D WHRAbed S tonTIY, Bt the MexTile) 6] dayt 1)) [asplediontinat el oachs £ son SRl | BTSN i |
N PR TR '
" i Dwsay ORS Xirerns Lagtop Devices to MED Cryws 1""‘! :
et Cresie Lapicp Compuler RalOut Gk sauie Soewsi
HI Betreduin Crew PiEUD Of L picn (vace e
t""’.ﬂ""f Gock KD Napar Oapot wun ORE Xicems | spien Deninns 1oy ! !
|"$v' 4 Docusment PRA tF CAmplanian far Gy Revew ramys] |
: i
|82y Prepas Clacoment 4 Chy 2 M! ‘
7S Cubenn ter Gty Revew Ol ¢
T Lutmd, ACE Wrdite Lo Cily 16 Relesbr of Faee 01 Huid-Dasy Funds Gl
Tyt OWun Cily ARprows ot Prisee bt 310 Flusww 11 16 dmrs !
AN Rttt A i ingady
i j
i
i
]
|
t
i
i
i
i
i
13
i
i
)
1
'
{
e s e —— s
i Bote of Lav Upumie Tue 108007

ACS



EXHIBI'T J-1

BUY-OUT DETAIL PRICING MATRIX FOR EQUIPMENT
LISTED IN EXHIBIT “A-1"

Month of Month End Cost
Contract Beginning Month Less Depreciation
Cost

1 $ 2,087,449 69 $ 3479083 | § 2,052,658.86
2 $ 2,052,658.86 $ 3479083 | $ 2,017,868.03
3 $ 2,017.868.03 3 34,7063 | § 1,983,077.21
4 $ 1.983.077.21 3 3479083 | $ 1,948,286.38
] $ 1,948,286.38 $ 34,790.83 | § 1,913,495.55
6 $ 1.913,495.55 $ 34,790.83 | ¢ 1.878,704.72
7 $ 1,878,704.72 $ 34,700.83 | $ 1,843,913.89
8 $ 1.843,913.89 $ 34,7083 | $ 1.809.123.06
9 $ 1,809,123.06 3 3479083 | § 1,774,332.24
1Q $ 1,774,332.24 3 34,790.83 | § 1,739,541 41
n $ 1,739,541.41 3 3479083 | $ 1,704,750.58
i2 $ 1,704,750.58 $ 34,790.83 | ¢ 1,669,959.75
13 $ 1,669,959.75 s 3479083 | § 1,635,168.92
14 $ 1,636,168.92 $ 3479083 | § 1.600,378.10
15 $ 1,600,378.10 3 3479083 | $ 1,565,587 27
16 S 1,565.587.27 $ 34,79083 | § 1,530,796.44
17 $ 1.530.796.44 $ 34,790.83 | $ 1,496,005 .61
18 $ 1,496,005.61 L3 3479083 | $ 1,461,214.78
19 $ 1,461,214.78 s 3479083 | % 1.426,423.95
20 $ 1.426,423.95 $ 3479083 | § 1,391,633.13
21 3 1,391,633.13 $ 3479083 | 8 1,356.842.30
22 $ 1.356.842.30 $ 3479083 | & 1,322,051.47

16




23 $ 1,322,051.47 $ 34,790.83 | & 1,287,260.64
24 $ 1,287,260.64 $ 3479083 | § 1,252,469.81
25 b ] 1,252,469.81 5 3479083 | 3 1.217,678.99
26 b 1.217.678.99 $ 3479083 | $ 1.182.888.16
27 $ 1,182.888.16 $ 3478083 | § 1.148,097.33
28 $ 1,148,097.33 $ 34,790.83 | 3 1,113,306.50
29 5 1,113.306.50 $ 3479083 | & 1,078,515.67
30 $ 1,078,515.67 $ 3479083 | § 1,043,724.85
3 $ 1,043.724 85 $ 3479083 | § 1,008,934.02
32 $ 1,008,934.02 3 3478083 | § 974,143.19
3 $ 974,143.19 $ 34,79003 1§ 939,352.36
34 $ 939.352.36 $ 3479083 | § 904,561.53
35 $ 9504,561.53 3 34,790.83 | & 869,770.70
36 ] 869.770.70 5 34,790.83 | § 834,979.88
37 § B34.979.88 5 34,790.83 | § 800,189.05
IR g 800.189.05 $ 34,790.83 | § 765,398.22
L] $ 765,398.22 $ 34,790.83 | § 730,607.39
40 $ 730,607.39 $ 34,790.83 | § €95,816.56
41 L] 695.816.56 3 34,790.83 { % 661.025.74
42 3 661,025.74 3 34,790.83 | § 626.234.91
43 $ 626,234.9 ) 3479083 | $ 591,444.08
44 $ 591,444.08 g 34,790.83 | 8 556,663.25
45 $ 556,653.25 ] 34,790.83 | 8 521,862.42
46 $ 521,862.42 ] 34,790.83 | § 487.071.59
47 $ 487.071.59 $ 34,790.83 | § 452.280.77
4y $ 452,280.77 $ 3479083 | § 417.469.94
Q $ 417 489 94 % 34,790.83 | 8§ 382,699.11
50 $ 382,699.11 ) 34,790.83 | 8 347,908.28
17



L3 $ 347,908.28 8 3479083 | § 313.117.45
52 $ 313,117.45 $ 34,790.83 | ¢ 278,326.63
53 5 278,326.63 5 3479083 | § 243.535.80
54 $ 243,535.80 $ 3479083 | & 208,744.97
SS % 208,744 97 $ 3479083 | ® 173,954.14
56 $ 173,954.14 $ 3479083 | § 139,163 31
57 s 139.163.31 $ 3479083 | § 104,372.48
S8 $ 104,372.48 $ 3479083 | $ 69,581.66
59 $ 69.581 66 $ 3479083 | $ 34,790.83
60 $ 34,790.83 $ 3479083 | § (0.00)
18



